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AR Stroke Regional Contacts 
ARKANSAS VALLEY 

Representative Name Email Phone 
Acute Stroke Ready  Mike Helms mhelms@jrmc.com 479-754-5454 x 562
EMS  Tim Hearn tim@fsems.org 479-650-8080
PSC/Receiving Center  Stephanie Parson stephanie.parson@baptist-health.org 479-441-5141

  Terms expire January 2025 

METRO 
Representative Name Email Phone 
Acute Stroke Ready  Nancy Yang nancy.yang@baptist-health.org 501-585-2400
CSC Paige Womack pwomack@uams.edu 501-538-5992
EMS  Mack Hutchison mack.hutchison@metroems.org 501-301-1463
PSC/Receiving Center  Rhonda Finnie rkfinnie@practice-plus.com 501-765-5268

  Terms expire August 2024 

NORTH CENTRAL REGION 
Representative Name Email Phone 
Acute Stroke Ready  Sheila Crymes sheila.crymes@baptist-health.org 870-213-5106
EMS  Tim Hodges thodges@fultoncountyhospital.org 870-895-6065

  Terms expire June 2025 

NORTHEAST REGION 
Representative Name Email Phone 
Acute Stroke Ready  Mark Holden mholden@sbrmc.org 870-897-3060
EMS  John Plumley johnp@promedambulance.com 870-758-0504
PSC/Receiving Center  Kacey Wood kacey.wood@bmhcc.org 870-936-1247

  Terms expire June 2025 

NORTHWEST REGION 
Representative Name Email Phone 
Acute Stroke Ready  Delbert McCutchen delbert.mccutchen@narmc.com 870-414-4592
CSC Jennifer Bonner jbonner@wregional.com 479-463-1648
EMS  Tammy East teast@centralems.org 479-409-7489
PSC/Receiving Center  Brenda Bills brenda_bills@ssrh.net 479-684-3066

  Terms expire November 2024 

SOUTHEAST REGION 
Representative Name Email Phone 
Acute Stroke Ready  Jacqueline Bennett jacqueline.bennett@baptist-health.org 870-460-4868
EMS  Robert Collins robco1525@gmail.com 870-370-0353

  Terms expire October 2024 

SOUTHWEST REGION 
Representative Name Email Phone 
Acute Stroke Ready  Cat Hile chile@howardme morial.com 870-845-8013
EMS  Jarrod Nall jnall@lifenetems. org 903-832-8531
PSC/Receiving Center Ashley Wilson ashley.wilson@christushealth.org 903-614-2506

  Terms expire December 2024 

ADH Contact for Stroke Regions 

Jon Weigt, RN 
jonathan.p.weigt@arkansas.gov 
Office: 501-671-1448 
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